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Power Power On / Off . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hold 

Bluetooth
To pair your mobile device, select LG PH2 (xx) from 
device list.
When successfully Paired, Bluetooth LED will turn on.

Playback 
Controls

Play / Pause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Press 
Forward Skip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Press  X2  

Backward Skip  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Press  X3

Handsfree Receive / Disconnect. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Press 
Mood LED 
light On / Blink / Off . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Press 

EQ mode Standard / Bass Boost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Press 

AC Adapter  
(Not supplied)

White : Full Charged
Red : Charging

Portable input

ENGLISH
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Specification
Power Supply: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Built-in rechargeable battery

Power consumption: 
- 4 W 
Dimensions (W x H x D):
Approx. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm
Net Weight: Approx. 0.17 kg
Operating Temperature: 5 °C to 35 °C 
Operating Humidity: 5 % to 60 %Splash-
proof : IPX4
(Protected rain or splashing water.) Battery 
Life: Approx. 6 hours
(Varies by volume level and audio 

content.) 
 � �������	�
�������	������	��������������

change without notice.

Important Notice
 � Fully charge the device before using for 

�������������
 � It is recommended that you use the

5 V AC adapter (more than 1.8 A) with 
this unit.

 � Press and hold the  button for more 

than 1 second to turn on or off the unit. 
 � Bluetooth connection using the TV, PC or 

dongle is not supported.
 � Resetting 

In case that the unit freezes due to 
malfunction, press the RESET hole using 
	��������������	����������

For more information, download the online owner’s manual. http://www.lg.com
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Power Ein- / Ausschalten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  gedrückt halten

Bluetooth
Wählen Sie zur Verbindung mit Ihrem Mobilgerät den Eintrag 
LG PH2 (xx) in der Geräteliste.
Nach erfolgter Verbindung leuchtet die Bluetooth LED.

Wiedergabesteuerung
Wiedergabe / Pause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  drücken

Überspringen vor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2X  drücken

Überspringen zurück  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3X  drücken

Freisprecheinrichtung ���������	��
����� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  drücken

Mood-LED Ein / Blinkt / Aus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   drücken

EQ-Modus Standard / Bass Boost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   drücken

Netzadapter (nicht im 
Lieferumfang enthalten)

Weiß: Voll aufgeladen
Rot: Wird aufgeladen

Portable-Eingang

DEUTSCH
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Technische Daten
Netzteil:  
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Integrierte Akku-Batterie 
Leistungsaufnahme: 
- 4 W 
Abmessungen (B x H x T): 
Ca. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm 
Gesamtgewicht: Ca. 0,17 kg 
Betriebstemperatur: 5 °C bis 35 °C 
Luftfeuchtigkeit während des Betriebs:
5 % bis 60 %
Spritzwasserschutz: IPX4
(Schutz gegen Regen oder Spritzwasser.) 
Akkulaufzeit: Ca. 6 Stunden 
��	�����������	����	�����������
���
�����	������ 

 � Änderungen an Ausführung und 
technischen Daten sind ohne 
Vorankündigung vorbehalten.

Wichtiger Hinweis
 � ����
��������������	�����������
	��������

!�������
���	�"���	
���#��
���
 � $��#��
����"�����&�"'��
������������������

5 V-Netzadapter (mindestens 1,8 A) zu 
verwenden.

 � Halten Sie zum Ein- oder Ausschalten des 

��������
���*	����  eine Sekunde lang 

gedrückt. 
 � Bluetooth-Verbindungen über einen 

Fernseher, PC oder ein Dongle werden 
nicht unterstützt.

 � Zurücksetzen 
+������
	��������	�"����
�������+�/�����
nicht mehr reagieren, halten Sie den 
RESET-Taster mit einem spitzen 
Gegenstand gedrückt.

Weitere Hinweise erhalten Sie in der Online-Bedienungsanleitung unter http://www.lg.com 
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Alimentation Marche / Arrêt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Maintenir enfoncé 

Bluetooth

Pour coupler votre périphérique mobile, sélectionnez  
LG PH2 (xx) dans la liste des périphériques.
Lorsque le couplage est effectué correctement,  
le voyant Bluetooth s’allume.

Commandes 
de lecture

Lecture / Pause  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Appuyer sur 
Suivant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Appuyez sur  X2  

Précédent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Appuyez sur  X3

Mains libres Prendre / Arrêter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Appuyer sur 
Voyant 
lumineux 
d’humeur

Allumé / Clignotant / Éteint . . . . .  Appuyer sur 

Mode d’égalisation Standard / Optimisation des graves . .  Appuyer sur 

Adaptateur CA 
(non fourni)

Blanc : entièrement chargée
Rouge : chargement en cours

Entrée Portable

FRANÇAIS
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Spécifications
Alimentation: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Batterie rechargeable intégrée 
Consommation électrique: 
- 4 W  
Dimensions (L x H x P):  
98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm environ

Poids net: 0,17 kg environ

Température de fonctionnement:  
5 °C à 35 °C

Humidité de fonctionnement: 5 % à 60 %

Étanchéité : IPX4

(protection contre la pluie et les éclaboussures 
d’eau)

Autonomie de la batterie : environ 6 heures

(dépend du niveau du volume et du contenu 
audio.)

 � ���
��������������	�	��2�����:�������!����
;�����������<���
��	������	�����2	!���

Remarque importante
 � Chargez complètement l’appareil avant de 

l’utiliser pour la première fois.
 � Pour cette unité, il est recommandé 

d’utiliser l’adaptateur CA 5 V (plus de 1,8 A).

 � Appuyez sur le bouton  et maintenez-

le enfoncé pendant plus de d’une seconde 
pour mettre l’unité sous tension ou hors 
tension. 

 � �	������=����Bluetooth via une télévision, 
�����
��	��������������2�2��������:����>����
pas prise en charge.

 � Réinitialisation 
+���>���������������:�������	�����
>���
dysfonctionnement, appuyez dans le trou 
de réinitialisation (RESET) à l’aide d’un 
������������:�>����	��������

Pour plus d’informations, téléchargez le manuel d’utilisation en ligne sur http://www.lg.com
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Alimentazione Accensione / Spegnimento  . . . . .  Tenere premuto il tasto 

Bluetooth

Per accoppiare il dispositivo mobile, selezionare  
LG PH2 (xx) dall’elenco dei dispositivi.
Se l’accoppiamento è avvenuto correttamente,  
il LED Bluetooth si accenderà.

Comandi 
Riproduzione

Riproduzione / Pausa . . . . . . . . . . .  Premere 
Brano successivo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Premere  X2  

Brano precedente  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Premere  X3

Vivavoce Ricezione / Disconnessione . . . . .  Premere 
Luce 
d’atmosfera 
a LED

Acceso / Lampeggia / Spento . . .  Premere 

Modalità EQ Normale / Potenziamento Bassi. . .  Premere 

Adattatore CA 
(Non fornito)

Bianco: Ricarica completata
Rosso: Ricarica in corso

Ingresso dispositivo portatile

ITALIANO
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Specifiche
Alimentazione di corrente: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
-  Batteria ricaricabile incorporata

Consumo di energia: 
-  4 W 
Dimensioni (L x A x P):
Circa 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm
Peso netto: Circa 0,17 kg
Temperatura funzionamento: 5 °C - 35 °C 
Umidità funzionamento: 5 % - 60 %
A prova d’acqua: IPX4 
�?��������
	��	�������	���
	�����@@��
>	�:�	� 
Durata della Batteria: circa 6 ore
(Può variare a seconda del livello del volume e 
dei contenuti audio.) 

 � J��
����������������������������������	�
cambiamenti, senza obbligo di preavviso.

Avvertenze
 � Ricaricare completamente il dispositivo 

prima di utilizzarlo per la prima volta.
 � K���:������
��������!�������������	�
��

utilizzare un adattatore CA da 5 V 
(superiore a 1,8 A).

 � Tenere premuto il pulsante  per più 

di 1 secondo per accendere o spegnere il 
dispositivo. 

 � �	�������������Bluetooth mediante TV, 
PC o dongle non è supportata. 

 � Re-impostare 
Se l’unità dovesse bloccarsi a causa di un 
malfunzionamento, premere il foro RESET 
utilizzando una forcina o un oggetto simile.

Per maggiori informazioni, scaricare il manuale d’uso online. http://www.lg.com 
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Alimentación Encendido / Apagado . . . . . . . . . . .  Mantenga pulsado 

Bluetooth

Para emparejar su dispositivo móvil, seleccione  
LG PH2 (xx) de la lista de dispositivos.
Cuando se haya emparejado con éxito,  
se iluminará el LED Bluetooth.

Controles de 
reproducción

Reproducir / Pausa . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pulse 
Avance rápido . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pulse  dos veces

Retroceder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pulse  tres veces
Manos 
libres Recibir / Desconectar . . . . . . . . . . .  Pulse 

Luz LED de 
ambiente Encendido / Parpadeo / Apagado . .  Pulse 

Modo EQ Estándar / Acentuación de graves . .  Pulse 

Adaptador CA  
(no incluido)

Blanco: completamente cargada
Rojo: cargando

Entrada portátil

ESPAÑOL
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Especificación
Alimentación eléctrica: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Batería recargable integrada 
Consumo de energía: 
- 4 W  
Dimensiones (An x Al x F):  
Aprox. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm

Peso Neto: Aprox. 0,17 kg

Temperatura de funcionamiento:  
5 °C a 35 °C

Humedad de funcionamiento: 5 % a 60 %

A prueba de salpicaduras: IPX4

(protección contra lluvia o salpicaduras de agua).

Vida útil de la batería: Aprox. 6 horas

(Varía según el nivel del volumen y el contenido 
de audio.)

 � $��
���L��M��	���������	����������O��
��������	��	�������������!���	!����

Aviso importante
 � Cargue completamente el dispositivo 

antes de usarlo por primera vez.
 � Se recomienda utilizar el adaptador de

Q��K����O��:���U&Y�����������	����
	
�

 � Mantenga pulsado el botón ��O��
�� 

1 segundo para encender o apagar la 
unidad.  

 � No es compatible la conexión Bluetooth 
usando el TV, PC o mochila dongle.

 � Reinicio 
$���	���
��:����	����
	
����:��
��
congelada por un mal funcionamiento, 
�������������������[$+$*���	�
�����
���������������	�����

Para más información, descargue el manual del propietario. http://www.lg.com 
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Alimentação Ligar / Desligar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Mantenha pressionado 

Bluetooth

Para emparelhar o seu dispositivo móvel, selecione  
LG PH2 (xx) da lista de dispositivos.
Quando o emparelhamento for bem sucedido,  
o LED Bluetooth irá acender-se.

Controlos de 
reprodução

Reproduzir / Pausar  . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pressione 
Saltar para frente  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pressione  X2  

Saltar para trás  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pressione  X3

Mãos livres Receber / Desligar . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pressione 
Luz LED de 
ambiente Ligado / A piscar / Desligado . . . .  Pressione 

Modo EQ Padrão / Bass Boost (Potenciar Graves) . .  Pressione 

Adaptador CA 
(não fornecido)

Branco: Totalmente Carregado
Vermelho: A Carregar

Entrada portátil

PORTUGUÊS
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Especificação
Fonte de Alimentação: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- \	����	����	����O!�����������	
	 
Consumo de energia: 
- 4 W  
Dimensões (L x A x P):  
Aprox. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm

Peso líquido: Aprox. 0,17 kg

Temperatura de Funcionamento:  
5 °C a 35 °C

Humidade de Funcionamento: 5 % a 60 %

À prova de salpicos: IPX4

�?��������
	����!	����	����
��O��	�

Duração da Bateria: Apróx. 6 horas

(Varia de acordo com o nível de volume e com o 
�����]
��O�
����

 � ^�
���������	���������	_`����������	�j
���������	��	�	����	_`�������	!������2!���

Aviso Importante
 � Carregue totalmente o dispositivo antes 

de o utilizar pela primeira vez.
 � q��������
	
��:��������@����

transformador CA de 5 V (mais de 1,8 A) 
com este dispositivo.

 � Prima e mantenha pressionado o botão 

 durante mais de 1 segundo para ligar 

ou desligar a unidade. 
 � �����	_{��Bluetooth utilizando a TV, PC ou 

adaptador não é suportada.
 � Reinicializando 

Em caso da unidade congelar devido a 
�	��"��_{�&����������������"|����[$+$*�
�[$J}JKJ�[�������@	�
�����������������
���	������������

Para mais informação, descarregue o manual do utilizador online. http://www.lg.com

PH2.AEUSLLK_SIM_7801.indd   13 ����������			��	�
��
��



14

Voeding Voeding Aan / Uit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Houd  ingedrukt

Bluetooth
Om uw mobiele apparaat te koppelen selecteert u  
LG PH2 (xx) in de apparatenlijst.
Na succesvolle koppeling gaat de Bluetooth-LED branden.

Afspeelcontroles
Afspelen / Pauzeren . . . . . . . . . . . . . Druk op 
Vooruit Overslaan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Druk op  X2  

Terug Overslaan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Druk op  X3

Handsfree Ontvangen / Verbinding verbreken . . . Druk op 
Stemmings-
LED-
verlichting

Aan / Knipperen / Uit . . . . . . . . . . . . Druk op 

EQ Modus Standaard / Bass Boost . . . . . . . . . . Druk op 

AC Adapter  
(Niet Geleverd)

Wit: Volledig opgeladen
Rood: opladen

Draagbare Ingang

NEDERLANDS
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Specificatie
Voeding: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- J������#
�����		
�	����	������ 
Stroomverbruik: 
- 4 W 
Afmetingen (B x H x D):
Ongeveer 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm Netto 
Gewicht: Ongeveer 0,17 kg Temperatuur 
tijdens bedrijf: 5 °C tot 35 °C Vochtigheid 
tijdens bedrijf: 5 % tot 60 %Spatbestendig: 
IPX4
(Beschermd tegen regen of opspattend water.) 
Gebruiksduur batterij: ongeveer 6 uur 
�����������	"�	��������!	��!����������M��������
�� 

 � *�������������������	�����@������
����!���
		��#��@��������@��
�����������!����

Belangrijke Mededeling
 � �		
�����	��	�		�������		�����!���
	����

het voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
 � Het wordt aanbevolen dat u de 5 V AC

adapter gebruikt (meer dan 1,8 A)
met dit apparaat.

 � Druk op de  knop en houd hem meer 

dan 1 seconde vast om de unit uit te 
schakelen.  

 � Bluetooth verbinding die gebruik maakt 
van de TV, PC of dongel wordt niet 
ondersteund.

 � Resetten 
In het geval dat het apparaat blokkeert, 
tem gevolge van een storing, druk op 
de RESET opening door middel van een 
voorwerp zoals een dunne speld.

Voor meer informatie, download de online gebruikershandleiding. http://www.lg.com
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����� ��������	
�
������������	
�
� . . �������������
��������

Bluetooth

��������������������
�����
�����������������
����
��������������LG PH2 (xx)��� ��
��	����������!�"
#���������
�$%�	�
����&��
������'!���%�����(���
���)*+�����Bluetooth.

��	
��� 
������ 

�
��

��������$����,���
� . . . . . . �,���������� �
-�����&
�
����� ��� " " " " " " " �,���������� �/0��
-�����&
�
�,	�$�� " " " " " " " " " �,���������� �X3

Handsfree 1�(
��������&��
 . . . . . . . . . �,����������
��������������
������������

���������
���������2��2������
�����������
���� . . . . . . . . . . �,���������� ��

�	�����
����! 4���� ����	�'��
�����$��" " " �,���������� ��

-����'
���������56�
78�������'����9

1��� �:�,���
��; ����

� ������:�< ����
����������

�

�	��&���;��
������������

"��#$�%�
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Προδιαγραφή
&����'�����*�
-DC 3.7V,700mAh  
-���$���$���
������;����� ���
� 
������	� %���+���,�	-�
	���*�
-A�B�

.����+�	���/0�1�3�1�45*��
,��	����C@�DD�/�AE�DD�/�?EF�DD
%�6����4+���*�,��	����E"?G�HI
7	�����������	�����
���*��
=�J6��$��F=�J6
3
�������	�����
���*�=�K��$��LE�K
0��������������������������* IPX4
7,������	���� ��
�2��'��������
�����������������"9
.�+��	������������*�,��	����L�!����
7,���	���������������������	��&��
�����
��������������' ����������'��"9
�� O��'�&	��
�����������&�����;���
�� ���������������2����'$�	��
�����&���	
�
"

8,�������	�'����,�,
�� <���	��������$���
���������������
�
'�
�������������������!�
�;���"

�� Q�������������'�
��������	�������
�����'
��������=�>�56�7���$��� �
?�@��9����������
�����&�"

�� ,�����������������������
�����
��������	� �����?�&����� ������
���������������������������
������������������
�����&�"�

�� O����&��
�Bluetooth����'���
��
��
�
�� ���
����������������RSTIUV�
&��������
�	�����"

 � "������+�
���
�����&�����!����� �$�
&����������	�������������
������
W*Y*Z��������� �$������������
2�� ��"

���������� ��������
��;��	��������2����������'���	&���������� '����� ����&��&	����"�[\\]:^^ "̂UI"_SD
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Zapnutí Napájení zapnuto / vypnuto  . . . . . . . . . .  �������

Bluetooth
���������������������������������������������������
������
����������LG PH2 (xx).
�����!��"������������������������#������#��$%&�Bluetooth.

Ovládání 
��������	


�������	���������� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  '���#�!�� 
��*�����������  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  '���#�!��  X2  

+�����!�  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  '���#�!��  X3

Handsfree ��*��
��	�����*�� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  '���#�!�� 
Náladové 
��������� Zapnuto / Bliká / Vypnuto . . . . . . . . . . . . .  '���#�!�� 

��������
ekvalizérem '����������	�0�1����!������
��# . . . . . .  '���#�!�� 

AC adaptér  
4�������
5����������#67

8���9���!�������
;������9�<���*����

=���#�������
�
��������"�����������

�����
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Specifikace
Zdroj napájení: 
-DC 3.7V,700mAh  
-�	��
�!	�O�
��|���|��	����� �������	
�
-4 W 
>���!�6�4&�?�@�?�J79 
cca. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm 
;�������������9�cca. 0,17 kg
Provozní teplota: Q��K�	���Q��K 
Provozní vlhkost: Q���	������ 
������������������	��������
�IPX4 
�����	�	�����
������	����|�	�|�|�!�
��� 
�����������	�����
���������������
��� 
��O!��|��	�]��!�����	��������	�@!���!2�� 
obsahu.) 

 � ?��!�
��|�	���������2�]
	�����
�2�	�|�
@���O����@����
���@|������@�����|�

��������������	�	

 � �	�|@��|�������	���������
���!�|��������|��
 � ?���������|����|����@	�|@��|��


�������������K�	
	��2��Q��� 
�!|�������U&Y����

 � +���������	���
�������	�|���  na

U������
��	���|������@	������	�!M������
 � Bluetooth ��������|�!M��|!	�|�|�*�&�?K����

�	�
#	��!����|�����|���
����!O���
 � Resetování

����|�	
�&����
��
����@	�����!O�|�@	�|@��|&�
������������	�|����[$+$*�!���!���������|�
����2������
����&��	�������	�������
�|��

�����Y����[����Y����������!����������
��������#�
�����
5#
\�http://www.lg.com
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Napájanie Zapnutie / vypnutie napájania . . . . . . . . . . . . �������

Bluetooth
�#�Y�Y�����������]����*��������"���������������� �̂�� 
LG PH2 (xx) v zozname zariadení.
Po úspešnom spárovaní sa rozsvieti Bluetooth LED.

Ovládacie 
prvky 
prehrávania

�����]�	���������] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '���5�� 
���#�5�]�������
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '���5��  X2  

���#�5�]������
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '���5��  X3

Handsfree ��*�]�	�_���*�]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '���5�� 
LED 
náladové 
svetlo

Zap. / Bliká / Vyp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . '���5�� 

�������! @��������"������������	�0��������������� . . . . . . . .  '���5�� 

AC adaptér (nie je 
��5��]�
������#67

Biela: Úplne nabitá
;������9�<���*����

Konektor vstupu prenosného zariadenia

��"#�$�%$&
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Technický údaj
Napájanie: 
-DC 3.7V,700mAh  

-�	��
�!	�O��	�|�	����O��	�2��	

Spotreba energie: 
-4 W 
Rozmery (Š x V x H): 
?�����������Y��������������U����� 
�������������!
�?�����������&U���� 
Prevádzková teplota: Q��K�	���Q��K 
"����#�����������!
 Q���	������ Ochrana 
proti postriekaniu vodou: IPX4 
�^���	�	�������
	����	������������	�]����!�
��� 
��������!��	�$���
���������������
|� 
��O!��|��
�]��!�����	��������	����	��� 
@!���!2���@O@�	����  � �M����!�����	���������2�]
	�����
����	�]�

@���O����@����
��O
@	�]�����
upozornenia.

�'������������	�	��
 � �	��	
��������
���!���������|���	�����
 � +�������@	��	
��|���	��
���]�	�������� 

Q��������!��	
	��2���!�	��	���U&Y����

 � ?�
��	�|�����	���2�����	��
�	  na  
1 sekundu zapnete alebo vypnete 
zariadenie. 

 � Bluetooth �����������!M��|!	�]���*�&�?K�
	������	�
!2��!����]�����������
����!	�2�

 � Resetovanie
�����
����	�@	��@����!�����������&����	����
��!���[$+$*��[���	���!	�����������
�	�2������
����&�	����������������
�|��

J��Y���[����Y�����*��������������������������������
�����\�http://www.lg.com
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Bekapcsolás BE / KI kapcsoló . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tart 

Bluetooth

A mobileszköz párosításához az eszközlistából válassza az 
LG PH2 (xx)������`�"���\
Amikor az összeköttetés sikeresen létrejött, a Bluetooth 
LED világítani kezd.

Lejátszás 
vezérlése

Lejátszás / Szünet . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nyomja meg  gombot

{�������`��  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nyomja meg  X2  

Ugrás vissza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nyomja meg  X3

���(	)��
* Vétel / Szétkapcsolás . . . . . . . . . . .  Nyomja meg  gombot

Hangulat 
LED fény Világít / Villog / Nem világít . . . . .  Nyomja meg  gombot

Hangszínszabályzó 
mód <������	�8����
���|���` . . . . . . . .  Nyomja meg  gombot

AC Adapter  
(nem tartozék)

Fehér: Teljesen feltöltve
Piros: Töltés

Mobileszköz bemenet

+&,�&�
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Általános
Tápellátás: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- \�2�|�����	������O��� Teljesítményfelvétel:
-  4 W 
Méretek (szél.x mag. x mélys.):
kb. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm
Nettó tömeg: kb. 0,17 kg 
%&�'$����*�$��$����
 5 °C - 35 °C 
%&�'$������	�	��	���
 5 % - 60 %
Cseppálló: IPX4 
�$���!	�M�"�/�������!|@�������!2
����� 
+��,�,�������*
��/�'����'������	 
��O���@���	��	���������2��	@�	�
����	��	������� 
"'������� 

 � ����!�����2��	����@	���	
	�������@�����
értesítés nélkül módosíthatók.

Fontos értesítés
 � �@�������	�@�O�	������������������/�����"���	�

készüléket.
 � ���2�@'�2���@�Q��j�����/��������U&Y��j����

	������O�������O���M�2�����	�@�O�����
 � ���2�@'�2����j�2�����	�����O�O��@��M���	�

����2���	���	�U��O��
�����������@	���

ideig lenyomva a  gombot.

 � ��*�j�2�@'�2����&��@O�|���2�����!	�M�
�	�
!��������	���	�@�O���Bluetooth 
��	��	��@O�������O���	�����

 � Visszaállítás 
�	�������O��
O����	���	��2�@'�2����"	�M&�
��M�!2���M����M����O��M��	�@�O�	�O!	��
�M���	�����	�[$+$*��������

8`�������[����Y�}"����|�������������������������
���}�\�http://www.lg.com
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Zasilanie ~��Y������	��6��Y��������������� . . . . .  Przytrzymaj 

Bluetooth

��6����������
��������������������6������������6�
��������
LG PH2 (xx).
��
���6�����������
�������Y��������#����#�$%&�
Bluetooth.

Sterowanie 
odtwarzaniem

Odtwarzanie / pauza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  <�Y����* 
Przeskakiwanie do przodu . . . . . . . . . . .  <�Y����*  X2  

Przeskakiwanie wstecz . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  <�Y����*  X3
Zestaw 
�.�/�(01�02 _�������	�>����Y�  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  <�Y����* 

"30����	���
LED ~�\�	������	�~6�\. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  <�Y����* 

Tryb korektora Standard / Podpicie basów . . . . . . . . . . .   <�Y����* 

Zasilacz AC  
(nie ma w zestawie)

8���69�������������#��Y����
�������69����������

~�*�Y���
����������������������

4"���%

������������������������			�� ����������			��	�
��
��
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Specyfikacja
Zasilanie: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Wbudowany akumulator

Pobór mocy: 
- 4 W 
Wymiary (S x W x G): 
^������Y��������������U�����
Waga netto: ^������&U����
Temperatura robocza: 5 °C do 35 °C 
/��;����<=������#	
 5 % do 60 %Odporny 
przed zachlapaniem: IPX4
(Ochrona przed deszczem lub zachlapaniem) 
>?@����<=��	�����
�^���������
@�� 
��	���M��
���@�����������������	@�@	#	������� 
audio.) 

 � ?�������������M�	��������������@��	����
bez powiadomienia.

5(6	(��0()(
 � ?�@�
�����#�@M����M������	���M�

��@�
@������	���#������	�	
�#	��
 � �	���	����������M#	����@��M����@�
@������

@	���	�@	�Q����K��#����������U&Y����
 � ��M�#�� #M�����@�
@������	���M��	���������

��@M��@M�	����@M�����  na ponad

U������
��
 � ?����@�����Bluetooth przy pomocy 

telewizora, komputera PC lub adaptera nie 
������������#	���

 � Resetowanie 
¡��������@�
@�������@���	���
@�	�	��@�
��#�
���������&��	���M��	���������@M�����
[$+$*���@M������M�������@	��¢�@������
przedmiotu.

��6�
�6�#������Y�*���[����Y*����������������
#Y*������
���������\�http://www.lg.com 
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Alimentare Pornire / Oprire  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ��������������

Bluetooth
����
���������Y�������������
�������������Y����� 
LG PH2 (xx) din lista de dispozitive.
������������Y����Y
��
YY����$%&�
��Bluetooth se va aprinde.

Comenzi 
pentru 
redare

>������	��
�� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ������� 
Salt înainte  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  �������  X2  

Salt înapoi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  �������  X3

Handsfree Primire / Deconectare. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ������� 
Lumina 
LED-ului de 
stare

Pornit / Intermitent / Oprit . . . . . . . . . . . .  ������� 

Mod EQ Standard / Intensificare bass . . . . . . . . . .  ������� 

Adaptor AC  
(nu este furnizat)

���9�Y���������Y��Y��
>��
9������Y��Y�

Intrare Portabil

�"+7$8
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���/�9�/(:��
Alimentare: 
-DC 3.7V,700mAh  
-\	��������£��¤��	���¤�£�������	�¤ 
Consum de curent:
-4 W  
Dimensiuni (l x H x D):  
Aprox. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm

���
���������9�Aprox. 0,17 kg

Temperatura de operare:  
Q��K��¥�¤��	��Q��K

Umiditate de operare: Q����¥�¤��	�����

"�����E���I�������	����������
 IPX4

�?�����	��£������!	�	����
�����	����	��	�����������

J,�	�	�����	EK�	��	������
 Aprox. 6 ore  
��	��	@¤�£��"���¦���
����!�����
��!�����§��
���¦�������	�
����

 � ���������§��������	¦������������
��	���
"¤�¤���£�§����¦	������	�	���¤�

Avertisment important
 � ¨��¤��	©����������
����@���!���£�	�����
��	j��

�����@	�����	��	�¤�
 � $���������	�
	���¤�"�����©�����	
	�����Q��

AC (mai mult de 1,8 A) cu acest aparat.

 � ��¤�	©��������������  timp de

U������
¤ pentru a porni sau opri aparatul. 

 � Conexiunea Bluetooth����	��������
televizorului, calculatorului sau dongle nu 
������������¤�

 � Resetare
¨���	@���£���	�������	��	�£����	¦¤�
����	�@	�
"���¦���¤��������������@¤��	��&�	�¤�	¦��
��������[$+$*������@¥�
������������	�
��
�=���������	�����¦����

����
������
������[������������Y��Y��������������
��
������������
�
�\�http://www.lg.com
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Barošana �����������	�����������  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Turiet 

Bluetooth

$�����������
�������������*
�
�������
������������Y�������5
�
����#�����������������
�
�LG PH2 (xx).
=�����#������������������������*
���������������Bluetooth 
LED gaisma.

&�1(;�<(	(�� 
�(=>?(��
elementi

���#�����	����
��� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nospiediet 
������
������#�
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nospiediet  X2  

����������#�� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nospiediet  X3

@�>���1� Savienot / atvienot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nospiediet 
$��1(;�J��(�����
apgaismojums ���������	�������	��������� . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nospiediet 

Ekvalaizera 
���>�� '���������	�8����������������� . . . . . . .  Nospiediet 

���������������������� 
4������#��
��7

8����9���������
�������
'��#���9�����*��

���������������

LATVIEŠU
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���/�9�1K/�J(
Barošanas avots: 
-DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- J��¬!���	��«�������@�«
�	���	�����	���� 
"	�Q�Q�X��	,	

-4 W 
Y#�Q���["�\�+�\�J#]
� 
aptuveni 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm
Neto svars: Aptuveni 0,17 kg 
J	��	�������	�^�	
 Q��K��®
@��Q��K
Darba mitrums: Q����®
@�����
_`	�	���{�
�IPX4 ���@�	��«����������������¬
�
����¯	�	�«��� +�,�,�	���	�	��|�	����;,��
� 
aptuveni 6 stundas 
����	�®��������	¯��	��®��ª	����	�
����	���	�� 

 � Dizains un tehniskie parametri var tikt 
�	��®�����@����������	���®
��«���	�

��(�>)(��	9���K/�J(
 � ?���������«�����®����������	�	�����@���

����®�«�����@�«
�����

 � ±	�����®����������	����@�	�����Q����	�ª���«!	��
	
	�������!	��«�����«�U&Y����

 � �	����������!	���@���������®��&�������
�������

1 sekundi turiet pogu . 

 � }������	��	���®���Bluetooth �	!��������&�
�@�	�������*�&�
	�����!	���	�����	�
���

 � +�����	�|{	�	
�	
®���«&��	����®������������
	��®�	��
��	�������
¯&�������
����[$+$*������
�	
@�¯��«��«&��@�	����������!	�������	
	�	��
�®
@®��������������

$���������
������#
���[����Y�*
����*
�������*�����������http://www.lg.com atrodamo lietošanas instrukciju.
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Ström Ström på / av  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Håll nere 

Bluetooth
För att synkronisera din mobila enhet, välj LG PH2 (xx) i 
enhetslistan.
Vid lyckad synkronisering tänds LED-lampan för Bluetooth.

Uppspelningskontroller
Spela upp / Pausa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryck på 
Hoppa framåt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryck 2 ggr. på 
Hoppa bakåt   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryck 3 ggr. på 

Handsfree Ta emot / Koppla ifrån . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryck på 
Stämningsbelysning 
via lysdiod På / blink / Av. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryck på 

EQ Mode Standard / Basförstärkning . . . . . . . .  Tryck på 

Nätadapter 
(medföljer ej)

Vit: Fulladdat
Röd: Laddning pågår

Bärbar ingång

�#�$��&
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Specifikation
Nätspänning: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Inbyggt, återuppladdningsbart batteri 
Energiförbrukning: 
- 4 W 
Dimensioner (B x H x D):
Ca. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm 
Nettovikt: Ca. 0,17 kg 
Drifttemperatur: 5 °C till 35 °C 
Driftluftfuktighet: 5 % till 60 %
Stänksäker: IPX4 
�+�M

	
������������������!	������ 
Batteritid: ca. 6 timmar
(Varierar beroende på volymnivå och 
���
�����²���� 

 � �����������������	��������	����
�	����	��
"/���²��
����

��	�
��

Viktigt meddelande
 � �	

	��������������"/���"/���	�

	�!��
�������
 � ³�
�
�����������������������
��	��!��

	���
��	�!��
���Q����Kj	
	�������������
1,8 A).

 � Tryck och håll j��	�������������� 

U������
�"/��	�����²��²������������	�	!�
enheten. 

 � Bluetoothj	������������
�������	!�*�&�

	����������
��������/
�������

 � Återställning
I fall att enheten fryser på grund av 
funktionsfel, tryck på RESET hålet med ett 
"/���²�����������������"��

För mer information, ladda ner bruksanvisningen på nätet på http://www.lg.com 
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Tænd/sluk Tænd / sluk for strømmen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hold 

Bluetooth
Hvis du vil parre din mobilenhed, skal du vælge  
LG PH2 (xx) fra listen over enheder.
Når de er korrekt parret, tændes der for Bluetooth LED’en.

Afspilningsfunktioner
Afpil / Pause  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryk på 
Fremadspoling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryk på  X2  

Tilbagespoling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryk på  X3

Håndfri Modtage / frakoble . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryk på 
LED-
stemningsbelysning Tænd / Blink / Sluk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tryk på 

EQ-status Standard / Bass Boost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   Tryk på 

Vekselstrømsadapter 
(medfølger ikke)

Hvid: Fuldt opladet
Rød: Oplader

Bærbar indgang

�&$��
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Specifikation
Strømforsyning: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Indbygget genopladeligt batteri 
Strømforbrug: 
-  4 W 
Mål (B x H x l):
Ca. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm Nettovægt: 
Ca. 0,17 kg
Driftstemperatur: 5 °C til 35 °C 
Driftsfugtighed: 5 % til 60 %

Stænktæt: IPX4
(Beskyttet mod regn eller vandstænk.) 
Batteriets levetid: Ca. 6 timer
(Varierer afhængig af lydstyrke og lydindhold.) 

 � ����������������	��������	��´�
�����
���
forudgående varsel.

Vigtig meddelelse
 � Enheden skal lades fuldstændig op, før den 

tages i brug for første gang.
 � Det anbefales, at du bruger en 5 V 

vekselstrømsadapter (mere end 1,8 A) 
sammen med denne enhed. 

 � Tryk og hold  knappen nede i mere 

end 1 sekund for at tænde eller slukke for 
enheden.

 � Bluetooth forbindelse sammen med TV, 
PC eller dongle understøttes ikke.

 � Genindstilling 
Hvis enheden fryser fast på grund af 
"��������"���&���	��
����M���������	���
genstand så som en tynd nål ind i RESET 
(genindstil) hullet.

Download onlinebrugermanualen fra http://www.lg.com for yderligere oplysninger 
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Strøm Strøm på / av  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Hold 

Bluetooth
For å koble til mobilenheten din, velg LG PH2 (xx) fra 
enhetslisten.
Når den er tilkoblet, vil Bluetooth LED slås på.

Avspillingskontroller
Spill av / Pause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Trykk 
Hopp fremover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Trykk  X2  

Hopp bakover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Trykk  X3

Håndfri Motta / Koble fra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Trykk 
LED-
stemningslys På / Blink / Av . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Trykk 

EQ-modus Standard / Bass Boost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Trykk 

AC-adapter  
(ikke inkludert)

Hvit: Fulladet
Rød: Lader

Bærbar inngang

$"���
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Spesifikasjoner
Strømforsyning: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh  
- Innebygd oppladbart batteri Strømforbruk: 
- 4 W 
Dimensjoner (B x H x D):
Ca. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm Nettovekt: 
Ca. 0,17 kg
Driftstemperatur: 5 °C til 35 °C 
Driftsfuktighet: 5 % til 60 %

Sprutsikker: IPX4
(Beskyttet mot regn eller vannsprut.) 
Batterilevetid: Ca. 6 timer
(Varierer avhengig av volumnivå og lydinnhold.) 

 � ����������������	��������	����
���������
forvarsel.

Viktig varsel
 � �	
���������"�������
���"µ��"µ������	����

bruk.
 � Det anbefales å bruke en 5 V AC-adapter 

(over 1,8 A) med denne enheten.

 � Trykk og hold  knappen over

1 sekund for å slå på eller av enheten. 
 � Bluetooth-tilkobling via TV, PC eller dongel 

støttes ikke.
 � Nullstilling

I tilfelle at enheten fryser på grunn av feil, 
��M���[$+$*j���������
����������	�
�����
en tynn pinne.

For mer informasjon, last ned den elektroniske brukerveiledningen. http://www.lg.com
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Virta Virta päälle / Pois päältä . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pito 

Bluetooth
Mobiililaitteen parin muodostamiseksi, valitse LG PH2 (xx) 
laiteluettelosta.
Kun laitepari on muodostettu, Bluetooth LED syttyy.

Toisto-
ohjaimet

Toisto / Keskeytys . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Paina 
Ohitus eteenpäin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Paina  X2  

Ohitus taaksepäin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Paina  X3

Handsfree Vastaanota / katkaise  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Paina 
Tunnelma-
LED-valo Päällä / vilkkuu / pois päältä . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Paina 

EQ-tila Vakio / Bassotehostin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Paina 

AC sovitin  
(ei sisälly)

Valkoinen: Lataus valmis
Punainen : Lataus

Kannettavan laitteen tulo

SUOMI
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Tekniset tiedot
Käyttöjännite: 
- DC 3.7V,700mAh
- +������	����������	
	��	!	�	���

Tehonkulutus:
- 4 W 

Mitat (L x K x S): 
N. 98 mm X 40 mm X 103 mm

Nettopaino: N. 0,17 kg

Käyttölämpötila: 5 °C - 35 °C

Käyttöympäristön kosteus: 5 % - 60 %

Roisketiivis: IPX4

�+���	�����	�����	��	�!������������	��

Akun käyttöaika: n. 6 tuntia

��	�������������!���	����
����	�����������/��
mukaan.)
� ³�������	��	����������������	�!��
		��

muuttaa ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

Tärkeä huomautus
� �	�		��	������M����������������������

��M��/����		�
� +������������&��������M����Q����K�

sovitinta (yli 1,8 A) laitteen kanssa. 

� ?�
��  painike painettuna yli

U����������	��������M�������������������	��
pois. 

� BluetoothjM���M����*�¶���&�������������	��	��
��M��/	!	�����	��������	�

� Nollaus
¡����	�����M����MM��������	�����/����
�������&������	���������	��	��	��	�[$+$*j
�������������	��	����	��	��!	��		!	��	�

Lisätietoja saat lataamalla online-käyttöohjeen osoitteesta http://www.lg.com
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This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the condition that 
this device does not cause harmful interference (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation.If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC ID: BEJ-PH2
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CE NOTE

Manufacturer's Name: LG Electronics Inc.
Portable Bluetooth Speaker 
Trade Mark: LG
Model number: PH2, PH2R,PH2B
Operating Temperature: 5° C to 35° C
This device was tested for typical body‐worn operations. To comply with RF 
exposure
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0cm must be maintained between 
the user’s
body and the handset, including the antenna. Third‐party belt‐clips, holsters, and 
similar
accessories used by this device should not contain any metallic components. Body‐
worn
accessories that do not meet these requirements may not comply with RF exposure 
requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved antenna. 
This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of
Directive 1999/5/EC. All essential radio test suites have been carried out.
1. CAUTION : RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN 
INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF
USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS
2. The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 5mm form 
your body
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Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, LG Electronics European Shared Service Center B.V., declares that this Portable 
Bluetooth Speaker is compliant with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions 
of Directive 1999/5/EC. The complete Declaration of Conformity may be requested through 
the following postal address:

LG Electronics European Shared Service Center B.V.  
Krijgsman 1  

1186 DM Amstelveen  
The Netherlands

or can be requested at our dedicated DoC website:  
http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc#

This device is a 2.4 GHz wideband transmission system, intended for use in all EU member 
states and EFTA countries. 




